56 845,122,692 16,890,000 2% of excess
Rights Shares
applied for (round
to the nearest
board lot)

50,000,001 to
100,000,000

4 282,003,000 4,230,000 1.5% of excess
Rights Shares
applied for (round
to the nearest
board lot)

100,000,001 to
1,000,000,000

5 1,395,525,000 13,960,000 1% of excess
Rights Shares
applied for (round
to the nearest
board lot)

— 2 —
M05 — 26020897 (Asia Standard) (user: keyper)

Excess Rights
Shares applied for

Number
of valid

applications

Total number
of excess

Rights Shares
applied for

Total
number

of Rights
Shares

allotted Allotment basis

Over 1,000,000,000 1 1,158,673,062 40,735,610 Approximately
3.52% of excess
Rights Shares
applied for

TOTAL 725 3,954,054,513 84,875,610

The Directors consider that the above allocation of the excess Rights Shares is on a fair and
equitable basis.

Shareholdings in the Company

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before completion
of the Rights Issue and immediately after completion of the Rights Issue.

Immediately before
completion of the

Rights Issue

Immediately after
completion of the

Rights Issue
Shares % Shares %

Certain wholly-owned subsidiaries
of Asia Standard International
Group Limited 3,588,335,158 56.89 5,382,502,737 56.89

Certain wholly-owned subsidiaries
of Asia Orient Holdings Limited
(Note 1) 160,813,616 2.55 274,220,419 2.90

Mr. Poon (Note 2) 248,937 0.00 373,405 0.00

Relevant ASHGL Shareholders
(Note 3) 3,749,397,711 59.44 5,657,096,561 59.79

Public 2,558,710,970 40.56 3,805,066,460 40.21

Total 6,308,108,681 100.00 9,462,163,021 100.00

Notes:

1. In addition to the undertaking by certain wholly-owned subsidiaries of Asia Orient Holdings Limited to the
Company and the Underwriter to take up the provisional allotment, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Asia
Orient Holdings Limited had acquired 33,000,000 nil-paid Rights Shares on the market during the period
from 25 April 2006 to 28 April 2006 and tendered its acceptance of the provisional allotment of such
33,000,000 nil-paid Rights Shares before the latest time for payment for and acceptance of the Rights
Shares. As a result, certain wholly-owned subsidiaries of Asia Orient Holdings Limited are interested in a